
CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period: 12 2018/19

Body Name Body Service Division Label Service Division Code Organisational Unit Expenditure Category Expenditure Code CIPFA detailed expediture type CIPFA detailed expediture codeNarrative Date Transaction number Net Amount Capital and Revenue Supplier Name Supplier ID

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Chief Executive Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Same day courier from Chorley to Ipswich 22/03/2019 0136484 £295.00 Revenue A2Z Direct Ltd 63377

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance General Subscriptions 40146 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Themis Public Sector Licence – period 30th June 2019 to 29th June 2020 20/03/2019 0136485 £735.00 Revenue Achilles Information Ltd 48393

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Early Intervention External Contractor - Trust or Charity 50008 Private Contractors 5042 ADDING VALUE WRITTEN OFF IN ERROR 06/03/2019 0136142 £33,911.84 Revenue Active Nation UK Ltd 17144

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 PO CLOSED AS PER (NAME REDACTED) INSTRUCTION THAT NO MORE INVOICES DUE 27/03/2019 0135740 £334.42 Revenue Adept Telecom PLC 77452

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Policy & Governance Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 comm grant 13/03/2019 0136394 £250.00 Revenue Adlington Luncheon Club 59141

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Equipment - Security 40106 Communication and Computing 5028 Change IP address of Town Hall door control system:Town Hall Reprogram the existing Lantronix IP/Serial converter 15/03/2019 0136378 £595.00 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Burglar Alarms & Security Systems 20075 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Supply and fit of new door locking mechanism onto Excelsior system at the Town Hall Jan 2019 22/03/2019 0136619 £987.00 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 add ac fee 08/03/2019 0136220 £10.37 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 post office 08/03/2019 0136220 £336.96 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 paypoint 08/03/2019 0136220 £260.91 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 webconnect 08/03/2019 0136220 £47.72 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Direct Employee Expenses 20/03/2019 0136507 £4,328.80 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Direct Employee Expenses 20/03/2019 0136507 £383.69 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Rent/Hire Of Premises 20017 Premises Rents 5007 RENT APR TO JUN 2019 27/03/2019 0136694 £10,625.00 Revenue Alston Properties Ltd 77241

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 County Lines - Out in the Counties -Criminal Exploitation play - 2 week tour 25th March - 5th March 2019 06/03/2019 0136147 £8,700.00 Revenue Alterego Creative Solutions Ltd 76616

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Business Development & Growth Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Please supply janitorial products as per e-mail 20/03/2019 0136467 £525.49 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Purchase of 2 hoovers (Shark IF250UKT_BL Cordless) for Strawberry Fields Digital Hub - £379.00 each (£758.00 total). 06/03/2019 0136144 £631.66 Revenue AO Retail Limited 77790

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance IT Software - Annual Licences 40101 Communication and Computing 5028 BACS Software Datasafe Annual charge for software maintenance commencing April 2019 iConnect Hosted Service (Site Licence) 27/03/2019 0136668 £1,924.00 Revenue APT 17305

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Business Development & Growth Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Please supply Chorley Feature half page advert (details from NAME REDACTED) 01/03/2019 0136053 £325.00 Revenue Archant Life 18930

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control 1090 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Direct Employee Expenses 20/03/2019 0136159 £4,752.48 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control 1090 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Direct Employee Expenses 20/03/2019 0136159 £477.22 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Direct Employee Expenses 20/03/2019 0136160 £3,592.56 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Direct Employee Expenses 20/03/2019 0136160 £280.03 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Direct Employee Expenses 20/03/2019 0136510 £2,955.24 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Direct Employee Expenses 20/03/2019 0136510 £229.06 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Analysts' Fees 40078 Services 5027 To provide a GRIP 2 feasibility study for Chorley Station as part of a bid for the Access for All programme (2019-2024). 01/03/2019 0135866 £5,300.00 Revenue Arriva Rail North Ltd 76622

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Direct Employee Expenses 08/03/2019 0135699 £2,615.49 Revenue Arval UK Ltd 18240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Direct Employee Expenses 08/03/2019 0135699 £219.75 Revenue Arval UK Ltd 18240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 9 @ 12ft x 6in x 2in treated timber 13/03/2019 0136064 £109.80 Revenue Asc Timber Supplies Ltd 16240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 3 sheets of 18mm sheathing ply 13/03/2019 0136064 £61.25 Revenue Asc Timber Supplies Ltd 16240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 4 @ 12ft x 8in x 1in PAR 13/03/2019 0136064 £44.00 Revenue Asc Timber Supplies Ltd 16240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1 @ 12ft x 4in x 3in rough sawn 13/03/2019 0136064 £11.80 Revenue Asc Timber Supplies Ltd 16240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 4 @ 12ft x 2in x1in 13/03/2019 0136064 £8.80 Revenue Asc Timber Supplies Ltd 16240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 2 rolls of green mineral felt 13/03/2019 0136064 £53.33 Revenue Asc Timber Supplies Ltd 16240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 22 @ 10ft x 5in x 5/8 cladding 13/03/2019 0136064 £80.67 Revenue Asc Timber Supplies Ltd 16240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Misc items to value of approx. £10 13/03/2019 0136064 £16.23 Revenue Asc Timber Supplies Ltd 16240

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Bankruptcy Disbursements:NAMES REDACTED *4 22/03/2019 0136634 £1,272.00 Revenue ASW Solicitors 77940

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 SERV FEE 22/03/2019 0136634 £190.00 Revenue ASW Solicitors 77940

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Bankruptcy Disbursements:NAME REDACTED *4 22/03/2019 0136636 £1,272.00 Revenue ASW Solicitors 77940

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 SERV FEE 22/03/2019 0136636 £190.00 Revenue ASW Solicitors 77940

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Bankruptcy Disbursements:NAME REDACTED *4 22/03/2019 0136637 £1,272.00 Revenue ASW Solicitors 77940

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 SERV FEE 22/03/2019 0136637 £95.00 Revenue ASW Solicitors 77940

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Bankruptcy Disbursements:NAME REDACTED *4 22/03/2019 0136638 £1,272.00 Revenue ASW Solicitors 77940

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 SERV FEE 22/03/2019 0136638 £95.00 Revenue ASW Solicitors 77940

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Miscellaneous Expenses 26/03/2019 0136443 £824.20 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Miscellaneous Expenses 26/03/2019 0136443 £15.00 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Miscellaneous Expenses 26/03/2019 0136652 £15.00 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Miscellaneous Expenses 26/03/2019 0136652 £516.57 Revenue Barclaycard Merchant Services 61601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Fit vinyl and carpet to 5 Buttermere Close as per quote 01/03/2019 0136036 £1,805.88 Revenue Branagan Flooring Services Ltd 77228

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Remove existing flooring to Studfold as per quote - entrance porch and lounge 01/03/2019 0136037 £735.33 Revenue Branagan Flooring Services Ltd 77228

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Fit vinyl and carpet to 5 Buttermere Close as per quote 01/03/2019 0136038 £336.50 Revenue Branagan Flooring Services Ltd 77228

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Legal Fees in respect of Settlement Agreement for AB 15/03/2019 0136456 £350.00 Revenue BRM Solicitors 77915

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Telephones - Rentals 40083 Communication and Computing 5028 14 Mar 19 - 11 Mar 20 13/03/2019 0136301 £1,768.36 Revenue BT Redcare 21115

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Policy & Governance Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 GRANT 13/03/2019 0136404 £250.00 Revenue Buttermere Tots and Parents Group 77876

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 3 dishwashers for Strawberry Fields Digital Hub.Bosch Series 2 Active Water SMS25AB00G 12 Place Freestanding Dishwasher 08/03/2019 0135868 £934.96 Revenue Buy It Direct Ltd  t/a  Appliancesdirect 77797

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Emergency Call Out System 40096 Communication and Computing 5028 Out of hours call charges February 2019 27/03/2019 0136195 £436.72 Revenue CallCare Ltd 20257

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control 1090 Customer & Digital Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Building Control Structural Calculations 15/03/2019 0136389 £610.00 Revenue Carr Faulkner Associates 17493

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Tools & Equipment - Maintenance 40005 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023  Market walk 3 trollies,2 with mesh repairs,1 mesh repair and new handle assembly All prices include pick up and bringing bac 15/03/2019 0136213 £449.00 Revenue Catterall & Wood Ltd 59988

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Business Development & Growth External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Apportionment of ongoing technical costs as agreed between Chipside and the Lancashire District Councils for the parking servic 15/03/2019 0136420 £2,533.64 Revenue Chipside Ltd 22063

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Business Development & Growth External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Processing Services for 01.04.18 - 31.03.19-Automated Telephone and Internet Payments-Internet Evidence and Submission Ser 22/03/2019 0136586 £913.74 Revenue Chipside Ltd 22063

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Policy & Governance Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Grants and Subscriptions 20/03/2019 0136513 £550.00 Revenue Chorley & South Ribble Shopmobility 18403

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Early Intervention Taxi Testing & Vehicle Safety Report 40234 Services 5027 MOT FEB 19 06/03/2019 0136162 £2,084.30 Revenue Chorley Autocare Ltd 17110

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Early Intervention Taxi Testing & Vehicle Safety Report 40234 Services 5027 TAX TEST FEB 19 06/03/2019 0136162 £324.90 Revenue Chorley Autocare Ltd 17110

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention Children's Activities 40188 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Lancashire Breaktime Funding 15/03/2019 0136066 £2,285.64 Revenue Chorley Youth Zone 77339

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Business Development & Growth Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Literacy Course Tutor payment - February 08/03/2019 0136210 £700.00 Revenue Christine Edwards 77601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Blanket order for period May/June 2017 01/03/2019 0136022 £322.85 Revenue Chubb Electronic Sec Sys Ltd 16228

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Training Course for NAME REDACTED Good Governance in Local Government 2019 06/03/2019 0136163 £345.00 Revenue CIPFA 16201

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance General Subscriptions 40146 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Finance Advisory Network - 01 Apr 2019 - 31 Mar 2020 15/03/2019 0136454 £4,430.00 Revenue CIPFA Business Ltd 16247

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance IT Software - Annual Licences 40101 Communication and Computing 5028  Licence, Support and Maintenance Period 1st April 2019 to 31st March 2020 Authority Financials System 01/03/2019 0135919 £43,901.40 Revenue Civica UK Limited 17463

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Fixtures & Fittings - Purchase 20027 Fixtures and Fittings 5010  Install cable in ducting from nearest lamp post to new digital sign x 2 Market Walk£1800+VAT 27/03/2019 0136690 £1,800.00 Revenue Climate Media Ltd 77906

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital  CostingCABLES CAT5e cable External grade (305m box) 1 3 core 2.5mm XLPE/SWA External duct grade 100 15/03/2019 0134435 £13,758.36 Capital Core Integrated Solutions 77043

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital CostingCABLES CAT5e cable External grade (305m box) 1 3 core 2.5mm XLPE/SWA External duct grade 100 06/03/2019 0135932 £3,060.97 Capital Core Integrated Solutions 77043

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 test, inspect and remedials for Ridge Road and Buttermere 15/03/2019 0136276 £1,784.29 Revenue Corlett Electrical Eng Co Ltd 16271

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Blanket reactive order 15/03/2019 0136304 £386.18 Revenue Corlett Electrical Eng Co Ltd 16271

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Blanket reactive order 15/03/2019 0136306 £632.66 Revenue Corlett Electrical Eng Co Ltd 16271

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Market Walk Service Yard 3 lower light replacement 22/03/2019 0136530 £7,190.00 Revenue Corlett Electrical Eng Co Ltd 16271

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 jan-feb19 27/03/2019 0136712 £270.32 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 feb19-mar19 27/03/2019 0136713 £263.75 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 dec18 to jan 19 27/03/2019 0136714 £270.54 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 nov18-dec18 27/03/2019 0136715 £261.99 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 oct 18 nov18 27/03/2019 0136716 £270.98 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 jul18 to aug18 27/03/2019 0136718 £271.65 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 sept to oct18 27/03/2019 0136720 £262.88 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 aug to sept 18 27/03/2019 0136721 £271.65 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Feb 19 - Mar 19 27/03/2019 0136733 £1,715.12 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Feb 19 - Mar 19 27/03/2019 0136734 £996.93 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Feb 19 - Mar 19 27/03/2019 0136735 £376.37 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Feb 19 - Mar 19 27/03/2019 0136737 £533.41 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Feb 19 - Matr 19 27/03/2019 0136742 £953.01 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital Equipment 03014 Capital Expenditure Capital 240 litre axles     Quantity :100 01/03/2019 0136063 £100.00 Capital Craemer UK Ltd 64712

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital Equipment 03014 Capital Expenditure Capital wheels for 240 litre wheeled bins    Quantity :200 01/03/2019 0136063 £170.00 Capital Craemer UK Ltd 64712

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital Equipment 03014 Capital Expenditure Capital  240 litre neo LID  Colour : GREYQuantity : 50 01/03/2019 0136063 £175.00 Capital Craemer UK Ltd 64712

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital Equipment 03014 Capital Expenditure Capital  240 litre neo LID  Colour : GREENQuantity : 50 01/03/2019 0136063 £175.00 Capital Craemer UK Ltd 64712

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital Equipment 03014 Capital Expenditure Capital  240 litre neo LID  Colour : BLUEQuantity : 50 01/03/2019 0136063 £175.00 Capital Craemer UK Ltd 64712

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital Equipment 03014 Capital Expenditure Capital  240 litre neo LID  Colour : BROWNQuantity : 50 01/03/2019 0136063 £175.00 Capital Craemer UK Ltd 64712

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital Equipment 03014 Capital Expenditure Capital  Neo plastic wheeled bin 240 litreColour : GREEN  Quantity : 600 including Chorley logo 13/03/2019 0136126 £1,530.00 Capital Craemer UK Ltd 64712

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Diesel/Derv 30007 Direct Transport Costs 5016 as per your quotation on the chest for 7500L DERV @ 1.0270 27/03/2019 0136728 £7,702.50 Revenue Crown Oil Ltd 16739

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Diesel/Derv 30007 Direct Transport Costs 5016 as per your quotation on the chest for 1,500L Gas oil at 0.5675 27/03/2019 0136752 £851.82 Revenue Crown Oil Ltd 16739

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 Fujitsu fi-6770 27/03/2019 0136518 £398.00 Revenue CSG Limited 65095

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Professional Design Fees - Digital Office Hub project 01/03/2019 0136009 £1,500.00 Revenue Curtins Consulting Engineers 20049

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034  Chorley Market x 2 fmb @ £121.00 , if solenoid is changed an additional £38To Service 11 Flushvalves, = £286.00 13/03/2019 0136208 £407.00 Revenue Dart Valley Systems Ltd 68805

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital ICT Software Implementation 40114 Communication and Computing 5028 VMware vSphere Standard 08/03/2019 0135642 £1,560.15 Revenue Dell Corporation Ltd 64387

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital IT Software - Annual Licences 40101 Communication and Computing 5028 VMware vSphere Standard 08/03/2019 0135643 £1,560.15 Revenue Dell Corporation Ltd 64387

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital ICT Software Implementation 40114 Communication and Computing 5028 VMware vSphere Standard 08/03/2019 0135644 £1,560.15 Revenue Dell Corporation Ltd 64387

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 12 lengths x 9`` x 3`` timber. ( Walled Garden, Astley Park ) 27/03/2019 0136709 £339.36 Revenue Derek Fox & Sons 50884

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Maintenance/Nature Reserves 20045 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Man and machine for 1 days work on the silt trap and associated works at Withnell nature reserve. 08/03/2019 0136078 £250.00 Revenue Derek R Smith 21092

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance HR Approved Training Expenses 17001 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Emergency First Aid at Work Course 27/02/19 13/03/2019 0136406 £850.00 Revenue DGF First Aid Training 72087

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Tools & Equipment - Maintenance 40005 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023  as per 036926Stihl HS blades 24`` (Set of 2) 20/03/2019 0136585 £98.82 Revenue Dick Leigh 17138

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023  as per 036926chainsaw bars chainsaw loop spacers friction plates 20/03/2019 0136585 £398.86 Revenue Dick Leigh 17138

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Software-Additional 40102 Communication and Computing 5028 ProPrint EDO Email / Fax option Class B (75k to 125k) - ALFProPrint Academy Class B (75k to 125k) - ALF 27/03/2019 0136777 £2,653.00 Revenue Document Output Solutions UK Ltd 21304

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Delivery of BREAAM Services 15/03/2019 0136209 £3,500.00 Revenue EC Energy Ltd trading as Energy Council 76841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Desktop Study (bats) Astley Park As quotation  5th December 2018.£360 + information charges from record centres (£50-£155) 20/03/2019 0136059 £515.00 Capital Ecology Services 58852

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Ecology consultant attendance at site meeting in relation to lighting scheme in Astley Park.  20/03/2019 0136060 £251.50 Capital Ecology Services 58852

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Mobile Voice and Data 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 Communication and Computing 15/03/2019 0136426 £1,756.95 Revenue EE - Orange 16486

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Mobile Voice and Data 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 Communication and Computing 15/03/2019 0136421 £796.14 Revenue EE LIMITED 63366

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Blanket Reactive from Dec 2018 15/03/2019 0136267 £319.35 Revenue Ellesmere Engineering Co Ltd 17520

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Blanket Reactive from Dec 2018 15/03/2019 0136268 £1,453.00 Revenue Ellesmere Engineering Co Ltd 17520

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 new boiler for 75 Lakeland Gardens 27/03/2019 0136520 £1,500.00 Revenue Ellesmere Engineering Co Ltd 17520

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Flat Iron Temps 1 - 3 works 20/03/2019 0136482 £78,101.53 Capital Eric Wright Construction Ltd 76464

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Market Walk Extension Contract - Phase 2 20/03/2019 0136483 £1,451,271.22 Capital Eric Wright Construction Ltd 76464

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Annual inspection for the fall arrest equipment at Union St 27/03/2019 0136622 £300.00 Revenue Eurosafe Solutions Limited 66302

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034   6 x 12/14 Malus d ‘Braeburn’4 x 12/14 Pyrus c ‘Conference’Neighbourhood project - Highways Avenue, Euxton 08/03/2019 0136257 £650.00 Revenue Everglades Nurseries Ltd 20202

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Equipment 03014 Capital Expenditure Capital Yarrow Meadows -  wet woodland and woodland and shrub planting with associated stakes, ties, guards and mulch mats as quote 15/03/2019 0136374 £3,023.44 Capital Everglades Nurseries Ltd 20202

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Search Fees 40068 Services 5027 CV Plus Annual bill & Land Registry Property 27/03/2019 0136726 £1,629.00 Revenue Experian Limited 17797

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital Muslim burial chamber installation at Chorley cemetery 20/03/2019 0136072 £27,242.00 Capital F D Welters Ltd 77532

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital An additional 7 burial chambers for Chorley Cemetery 20/03/2019 0136073 £8,500.00 Capital F D Welters Ltd 77532

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital Drainage works at Chorley Cemetery as per agreement 22/03/2019 0136145 £1,895.00 Capital F D Welters Ltd 77532

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Ground Maintenance Equipment submitted via The Chest:20 x Stihl RM4RTP mulch mower @ £476 ea. To be delivered to Bengal St 28/03/2019 0136675 £9,520.00 Revenue F R Sharrock Ltd 18091

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 10 x Stihl BG 86 C-E blowers @ 178.20 ea 28/03/2019 0136675 £1,782.00 Revenue F R Sharrock Ltd 18091

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Policy & Governance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034  Three colour changing lamps and installation at the fountain on Astley Hall pond Chorley.£1173.00 for lamps incl engineers and boat 13/03/2019 0135241 £2,098.00 Revenue Fountains and Features 64754

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Early Intervention Furniture - Purchase 40012 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023   Hereford Gents Wardrobe - HR03B x 8 = £1158.53Hereford 3 drawer chest - HR009 x 3 = £290.18Total = £1738.46 incl vat 13/03/2019 0135945 £1,574.44 Revenue Furniture Resource Centre Ltd 22085

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Early Intervention Furniture - Purchase 40012 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Hereford gents wardrobes x 7 Hereford 3Drawer chest x1  York Dining table  square 2 seat beach 27/03/2019 0136658 £1,329.49 Revenue Furniture Resource Centre Ltd 22085

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Policy & Governance Burglar Alarms & Security Systems 20075 Fixtures and Fittings 5010  G4S Key Holding services Contract No 4101679Service period 01/04/2019 - 01/03/2020Astley Hall 28/03/2019 0136796 £853.97 Revenue G4S Secure Solutions (UK) Ltd 59898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Energy Costs 20/03/2019 0136576 £315.90 Revenue Gazprom Energy 56502

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Vehicles and Plant Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016  as per pro-forma 197197 call out to check regen switch, faulty regen switch replaced 27/03/2019 0136645 £347.04 Revenue Gibsons Garden Machinery Ltd 17550

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Vehicles and Plant Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 as per quotation Q15628 - Full/ Annual service to be carried out at Bengal Street depot 27/03/2019 0136665 £786.25 Revenue Gibsons Garden Machinery Ltd 17550

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention Impounded Dogs Costs 40207 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Kennel Fees 2018/19 15/03/2019 0136357 £693.00 Revenue Glencoe Boarding Kennels 16734



CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period: 12 2018/19

Body Name Body Service Division Label Service Division Code Organisational Unit Expenditure Category Expenditure Code CIPFA detailed expediture type CIPFA detailed expediture codeNarrative Date Transaction number Net Amount Capital and Revenue Supplier Name Supplier ID

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention Vandalism Repairs 20005 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Contract for Graffiti removal 2017 08/03/2019 0136065 £700.00 Revenue Graffiti Away 76316

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance External Audit 40064 Services 5027 2018/19 Main Audit Fee 08/03/2019 0136318 £8,711.50 Revenue Grant Thornton UK LLP 57322

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Glassfibre 6m high flagpole,ground fixings, internal halyard and gold effect onion finial.anti vandal door,delivery to yarrow valley country 13/03/2019 0136387 £394.17 Revenue Harrison External Display Systems 56395

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Business Development & Growth Operational Employees Salaries 10000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001  Michael CoyneBuilding SurveyorRef: 81076601/0011019683/29387816To cover initially 2 months 15/03/2019 0136129 £967.30 Revenue Hays Senior Finance 20078

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Business Development & Growth Operational Employees Salaries 10000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Michael CoyneBuilding SurveyorRef: 81076601/0011019683/29387816To cover initially 2 months 15/03/2019 0136135 £964.05 Revenue Hays Senior Finance 20078

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Business Development & Growth Operational Employees Salaries 10000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Michael CoyneBuilding SurveyorRef: 81076601/0011019683/29387816To cover initially 2 months 20/03/2019 0136206 £964.05 Revenue Hays Senior Finance 20078

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Business Development & Growth Operational Employees Salaries 10000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency fees for building surveyor`s 22/03/2019 0136527 £949.75 Revenue Hays Senior Finance 20078

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Policy & Governance Rent/Hire Of Premises 20017 Premises Rents 5007 hire of room for polling station - 3 May 2018 22/03/2019 0136623 £250.00 Revenue Heapey & Wheelton Village Hall 19826

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Other Contractor 03012 Capital Expenditure Capital Supply advance notice signs for Market Walk & Union Street, Chorley.All RA2, aluminium composite ‘Work starts here’ etc.‘Lane 15/03/2019 0136435 £336.40 Capital Hirst Signs Ltd 77846

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Business Development & Growth Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027  Project management works for Shady LaneStages 1-4a 01/03/2019 0135801 £4,200.00 Revenue Hive Land & Planning Limited 77330

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Business Development & Growth Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Alker Lane works for submission of outline planning 01/03/2019 0135803 £567.00 Revenue Hive Land & Planning Limited 77330

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital Value Engineering Exercise 20/03/2019 0136451 £2,000.00 Capital Howarth Litchfield Partnership 76440

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital Value Engineering Exercise 20/03/2019 0136533 £2,000.00 Capital Howarth Litchfield Partnership 76440

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital Value Engineering Exercise 22/03/2019 0136633 £1,127.00 Capital Howarth Litchfield Partnership 76440

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Policy & Governance Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Payment of Legal Services fee incurred by The Fragrance Shop for the provision and negotiation of Deed of Rectification 08/03/2019 0136199 £800.00 Revenue HRC Law LLP 77815

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Policy & Governance Manual Control Account 00001 Balance Sheet Balance Grant payment returned by creditor 22/03/2019 CRREF89 £250.00 Revenue IAE 76766

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Project Management Fees - Digital Office Park (re original contract) 15/03/2019 0136452 £1,800.00 Revenue Identity Consult Ltd 76426

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Project Management consultancy services for the Digital Office Park project 20/03/2019 0136462 £1,800.00 Revenue Identity Consult Ltd 76426

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Policy & Governance Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 1 April 2019 - 31 March 2020 -Software Maintenance Renewal,EROS scanning network licence,Avantguard auto network licence 27/03/2019 0136762 £8,451.43 Revenue IDOX Software Limited 17542

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Strawberry Fields DigitDinner sets18 pieces grey-blue, Cutlery sets30 pieces stainless steel, Cutlery draw dividers grey,glass jars 27/03/2019 0136803 £1,420.41 Revenue Ikea Business Accounts 77877

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Customer & Digital Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 GMEU’s advice to planners for Chorley (March 2018-March 2019) 27/03/2019 0136689 £5,073.00 Revenue iNetwork (Tameside Council) 19554

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034   Friday 1st March 1 x Drug Detection Dog – RATE £150 Saturday 2nd March 1 x Drug Detection Dog – RATE £150 22/03/2019 0136472 £300.00 Revenue INQUEST CANINE DETECTION 77683

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 15 Ipad 9.7inch wifi and cellular space grey 27/03/2019 0136047 £5,148.90 Revenue Insight Direct (UK) LTD 21768

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 5x Ipad 9.7inch wifi and cellular space grey 32gb 27/03/2019 0136133 £1,716.30 Revenue Insight Direct (UK) LTD 21768

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Business Development & Growth Rent/Hire Of Premises 20017 Premises Rents 5007 Annual Rent of 35-39 Market st 22/03/2019 0136528 £7,218.75 Revenue J R Keys 17124

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Waste Compactor Rental Services @ £270.0 per month for 01 April 2018 - 31 March 2019 13/03/2019 0136164 £270.00 Revenue J&H Rentals Limited 70699

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance `Professional Fees 14011 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Professional fees of Jack Troup for representation of the Council at Licensing appeal of NAME REDACTED v Chorley Borough Council. 20/03/2019 0136607 £400.00 Revenue Jack Troup 77908

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Policy & Governance Arts Development Initiatives 40187 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Consultant Conservator fees for conducting a paintings review of Astley Hall`s fine art collection. 1st Feb to 8th March.6 days at £250 13/03/2019 0136359 £1,500.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 77769

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Policy 1092 Business Development & Growth Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Commissioning of JBA to undertake a Strategic Flood Risk Assessment Update for the Central Lancashire Local Plan. 06/03/2019 0136191 £1,100.00 Revenue JBA Consulting 77859

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Playground Equipment 40008 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 1 x JCB Beaver with hydraulic gun and additional chisels 20/03/2019 0136596 £2,186.00 Revenue Jewsons Limited 17844

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 150 lin meters 1.2 high post and wire fencing using 1.150 wire. 13/03/2019 0136179 £730.18 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Maintenance/Nature Reserves 20045 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 20 @ 3.6m x 150mm x 75mm green wood 08/03/2019 0136186 £251.20 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Vehicles and Plant Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016  Part 72250-1 Motor Hydraulic x1 for Johnston VT651 RV14 DVB 20/03/2019 0136474 £403.14 Revenue Johnston Sweepers Limited 20778

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Policy & Governance Statutory Notices 40160 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 “Cost of statutory advertisement of notice of confirmation of diversion of Public Footpath No. 23 Coppull” 20/03/2019 0135460 £371.25 Revenue JPI Media - Johnston Publishing Ltd 20072

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Customer & Digital Statutory Notices 40160 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Planning Public Notices to appear in the Chorley Guardian April 2018 to March 2019 13/03/2019 0136319 £506.25 Revenue JPI Media - Johnston Publishing Ltd 20072

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Customer & Digital Statutory Notices 40160 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Planning Public Notices to appear in the Chorley Guardian April 2018 to March 2019 20/03/2019 0136529 £472.50 Revenue JPI Media - Johnston Publishing Ltd 20072

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Expenditure 22/03/2019 0136531 £1,310.00 Capital K Berry Ltd 16421

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Expenditure 22/03/2019 0136599 £3,370.00 Capital K Berry Ltd 16421

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Expenditure 22/03/2019 0136626 £3,830.00 Capital K Berry Ltd 16421

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 22/03/2019 0136640 £3,740.00 Capital K Berry Ltd 16421

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 22/03/2019 0136641 £4,180.00 Capital K Berry Ltd 16421

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 22/03/2019 0136642 £3,639.00 Capital K Berry Ltd 16421

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 22/03/2019 0136643 £3,847.50 Capital K Berry Ltd 16421

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 22/03/2019 0136644 £3,617.50 Capital K Berry Ltd 16421

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 PROVISION OF YOUNG PERSONS HOUSING DROP IN Q4 Jan 2019 - March 2019 27/03/2019 0136702 £3,750.00 Revenue Key 61252

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Protective Clothing 40040 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 Uneek UC203, crew neck  sweatshirt, colour red, 300g Streetscene c/w  Chorley Council  Small  x 5Med    x 5Large  x 5X Large  x 5 13/03/2019 0136088 £96.82 Revenue Key Engineering & Hygene Supplies 51615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Protective Clothing 40040 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 Casual Classic Hooded Sweatshirt, colour red, Streetscene c/w Chorley Council Small  x 10Medium  x 10Large    x 10X Large 13/03/2019 0136088 £333.90 Revenue Key Engineering & Hygene Supplies 51615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance monthly deds from expnses 01/03/2019 0136095 £1,243.30 Revenue Labour Councillors Association 17577

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance Monthly Expenses from Expenses 20/03/2019 0136614 £1,243.30 Revenue Labour Councillors Association 17577

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Public Transport 1067 Customer & Digital Other Fees 40212 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Chorley interchange income for the period 2018/2019 relating to the newsagent kiosk and café. 27/03/2019 0135805 £15,500.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Other Contributions 40145 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 For the provision of the 109A (109B) / 24A (4A) / 6A bus services from 1 April 2018 to 30 June 2018 01/03/2019 0136000 £20,572.15 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Other Contributions 40145 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 For the provision of the 109A (109B) / 24A (4A) / 6A bus services from 1 April 2018 to 30 June 2018 01/03/2019 0136001 £20,980.90 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Other Contributions 40145 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 For the provision of the 109A (109B) / 24A (4A) / 6A bus services from 1 April 2018 to 30 June 2018 01/03/2019 0136002 £20,530.40 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 06/03/2019 0136010 £3,464.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 06/03/2019 0136011 £9,439.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 06/03/2019 0136012 £2,801.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 06/03/2019 0136013 £1,131.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 06/03/2019 0136084 £1,475.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Other Expenses 03030 Capital Expenditure Capital Please provide TRO legal work for Park Road works (Chorley), as per Gary street Email 13/03/2019 0136096 £1,000.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 20027

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Other Expenses 03030 Capital Expenditure Capital Please provide TRO legal work for Brunswick Street works (Chorley) as per email from Gary Street 13/03/2019 0136096 £1,000.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 20027

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 production and installation of two roundabout sponsorship signs 08/03/2019 0136154 £263.12 Revenue Lancashire County Council 20027

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Early Intervention Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 Underspend on the DCLG Sanctuary Grant 17 - 18 08/03/2019 0136262 £706.04 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Sponsorship / advertising on Highway at Preston Road A674/A6 Roundabout 23/03/18 until 22/03/2019 13/03/2019 0136437 £5,400.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 20027

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital DFG NAME REDACTED 20/03/2019 0136534 £995.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Expenditure 20/03/2019 0136554 £6,611.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Expenditure 20/03/2019 0136592 £4,551.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Precepts and Collection Fund Precepts Policy & Governance LCC Precept 02009 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept LCC council tax 26/03/2019 0136593 £4,777,174.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Policy & Governance NNDR County Share 02036 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept LCC business ra 26/03/2019 0136593 £208,361.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Policy & Governance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 3 x Heritage Learning team delivery of WW1/Edwardian characters at Astley Illuminated event on 24th November 13/03/2019 0136438 £300.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 75351

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002  Driver CPC first aid course for 7 Chorley council operatives commencing 21/03/2019 at Cuerden Depot As agreed the sum of £420 27/03/2019 0136439 £420.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council Highways 18845

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance EE`s contributions 26/03/2019 0132007 £40,839.81 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance ER`s contribuutions 26/03/2019 0132007 £91,247.57 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Pensions Deficit Recovery Contributions 12003 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 deficit 26/03/2019 0132007 £70,041.67 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance EE`s contributio 26/03/2019 0132478 £40,343.86 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance ER`s contributio 26/03/2019 0132478 £89,957.47 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Pensions Deficit Recovery Contributions 12003 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 deficit 26/03/2019 0132478 £70,041.67 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance EE`s Contributions 26/03/2019 0133278 £40,218.17 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance ER`s Contributions 26/03/2019 0133278 £89,655.53 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Pensions Deficit Recovery Contributions 12003 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Deficit 26/03/2019 0133278 £70,041.67 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Pensions Increase Act Payments 18005 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 pensions recharge 26/03/2019 0133981 £105,256.13 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance EE`s contribution 26/03/2019 0133982 £42,134.83 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance ER`s contributions 26/03/2019 0133982 £93,845.57 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Pensions Deficit Recovery Contributions 12003 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 deficit 26/03/2019 0133982 £70,041.67 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance EE`s contributions 26/03/2019 0134784 £42,717.36 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance ER`scontributions 26/03/2019 0134784 £95,069.54 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Pensions Deficit Recovery Contributions 12003 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 deficit 26/03/2019 0134784 £70,041.67 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Pensions Increase Act Payments 18005 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 cay pensions rech oct 18 26/03/2019 0135827 £17,535.63 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Pensions Increase Act Payments 18005 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 pensions recharge 26/03/2019 0135836 £34,417.03 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Policy & Governance Pensions Increase Act Payments 18005 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 NAME REDACTEDpension strain 26/03/2019 0135837 £37,523.41 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Policy & Governance Pensions Increase Act Payments 18005 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 NAME REDACTEDpension strain 26/03/2019 0135838 £31,590.03 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Policy & Governance Pensions Increase Act Payments 18005 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 NAME REDACTEDpension strain 26/03/2019 0135838 £1,410.12 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance EE`s contributions 26/03/2019 0135863 £218.12 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance ER`s contributions 26/03/2019 0135863 £440.21 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance EE`s cont 26/03/2019 0136043 £42,664.49 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance ER`s contributionc 26/03/2019 0136043 £94,955.46 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Pensions Deficit Recovery Contributions 12003 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 deficit 26/03/2019 0136043 £70,041.67 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Pensions Deficit Recovery Contributions 12003 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Deficit 26/03/2019 0136615 £70,041.67 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Pensions Increase Act Payments 18005 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Compensatory Added Years Pension Recharge November/December 2018 28/03/2019 0136797 £35,071.26 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Policy & Governance Pensions Increase Act Payments 18005 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 GE Barton - Pension Strain 31/10/18 28/03/2019 0136811 £15,413.20 Revenue Lancashire Pensions Services 16696

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Clinical Waste Collection 50007 Private Contractors 5042 Disposal of clinical waste from Chorley household. April 2018 to March 2019. Yellow bag collections, approx. 500 per month. 08/03/2019 0136205 £514.14 Revenue Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS FT 19003

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Support of Refernet Pilot Project 06/03/2019 0135426 £5,000.00 Revenue Lancashire West Citizens Advice Bureaux 17035

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Provision of Energy Switching Support Service (funded by LCC IHIS) during January 2019 08/03/2019 0135807 £445.68 Revenue Lancashire West Citizens Advice Bureaux 17035

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Policy & Governance Citizens Advice Bureau 40125 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Provision of Support for Advice Services in Chorley during 2018/19 15/03/2019 0136261 £18,934.00 Revenue Lancashire West Citizens Advice Bureaux 17035

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Precepts and Collection Fund Precepts Policy & Governance LCFA Precept 02011 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept LCFA concil tax 26/03/2019 0136594 £248,922.00 Revenue Lancs Combined Fire Authority 17768

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Policy & Governance NNDR Fire Share 02037 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept LCFA Bus rates 26/03/2019 0136594 £23,151.00 Revenue Lancs Combined Fire Authority 17768

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance HR Recruitment - Advertising 15300 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Job Advertisement for Senior Paralegal (18 month Fixed Term) in Law Society Gazette online edition only 15/03/2019 0136463 £915.00 Revenue Law Society Gazette 21066

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Lease NAME REDACTED 22/03/2019 0136166 £2,650.80 Revenue LeasePlan UK Ltd T/A Automotive Leasing 65197

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Direct Employee Expenses 22/03/2019 0136166 £237.89 Revenue LeasePlan UK Ltd T/A Automotive Leasing 65197

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Car Lease NAME REDACTED 22/03/2019 0136667 £4,152.69 Revenue LeasePlan UK Ltd T/A Automotive Leasing 65197

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Direct Employee Expenses 22/03/2019 0136667 £388.67 Revenue LeasePlan UK Ltd T/A Automotive Leasing 65197

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Insurances 40155 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Restrictive Covenant Insurance Policy in relation to Strawberry fields 20/03/2019 0136608 £700.00 Revenue Legal and Insurance Services Limited 77917

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Direct Employee Expenses 22/03/2019 0136399 £390.60 Revenue Lex Autolease Ltd 70682

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Direct Employee Expenses 22/03/2019 0136399 £39.06 Revenue Lex Autolease Ltd 70682

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Publications 40054 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 RYDE on rating 06/03/2019 0136089 £377.00 Revenue Lexis Nexis UK 16688

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Publications 40054 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 online renewal 18/19 08/03/2019 0136101 £1,680.48 Revenue Lexis Nexis UK 16688

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance General Subscriptions 40146 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Financial Intelligence Toolkit 2019/20 for Chorley Borough Council- Funding Briefings, Resource Planning Hub and Medium-Term Reven 20/03/2019 0136370 £4,075.00 Revenue LG Futures 22551

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance General Subscriptions 40146 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Financial Intelligence Toolkit 2019/20 for South Ribble Borough Council- Funding Briefings, Resource Planning Hub and Medium-Term 15/03/2019 0136390 £4,075.00 Revenue LG Futures 22551

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Treasury Management Service 40065 Services 5027 Treasury Management Services for the period 01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019 15/03/2019 0136410 £7,450.00 Revenue Link Treasury Services Limited 16428

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Business Development & Growth Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Advert for Chorley Market in Local Life Magazine 06/03/2019 0135844 £400.00 Revenue Local Life 247 Ltd. 63624

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034  Items for Strawberry Fields Digital Hub2x Tea towels – 10 pack,16x Hot Water Urns 15L,4x Whiteboards ,4x Catering Trolley,2x 13/03/2019 0136207 £1,477.42 Revenue Lynbrook Office Supplies Ltd 16578

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 LYRECO PREMIUM SCISSORS 20CM - STAINLESS STEEL BLADES 15/03/2019 0136193 £1.86 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 LYRECO REPO NOTES 76X76MM 100SHT YLLW 15/03/2019 0136193 £0.72 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 PUKKA PAD PROJECT BOOK 250 SHT A5 BLACK / SILVER - PACK OF 3 15/03/2019 0136193 £16.26 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 FOCUS MEDIUM POINT BALL PEN BLACK - BOX OF 50 15/03/2019 0136193 £1.00 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 LYRECO BULLET TIP BLUE WHITEBOARD MARKERS - BOX OF 10 15/03/2019 0136193 £1.00 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 HP82 69-ml Magenta Design Jet Ink Cartridge (C4912A) 15/03/2019 0136193 £94.16 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 hp ink black 15/03/2019 0136193 £89.64 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 HP82 C4911A /Jet Cartridge Cyan 15/03/2019 0136193 £47.08 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 yellow ink hp 15/03/2019 0136193 £47.08 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 January 2019 Invoice 39 - Tree Works 08/03/2019 0136351 £1,840.00 Revenue M J Walker 62044

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 06/03/2019 0136165 £4,840.00 Capital M.J Park Building Contractors 20367

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Expenditure 08/03/2019 0136256 £4,182.50 Capital M.J Park Building Contractors 20367

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital DFG 18/00237/CAG 27/03/2019 0136744 £4,385.00 Capital M.J Park Building Contractors 20367

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control 1090 Customer & Digital Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency fees  (Building Control) 07.01.2019 - 29.03.2019 15/03/2019 0135987 £1,377.50 Revenue Matchtech 77343

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control 1090 Customer & Digital Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency fees (Building Control) 07.01.2019 - 29.03.2019 15/03/2019 0136130 £826.50 Revenue Matchtech 77343

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control 1090 Customer & Digital Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency fees  (Building Control) 07.01.2019 - 29.03.2019 15/03/2019 0136450 £1,377.50 Revenue Matchtech 77343

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control 1090 Customer & Digital Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency fees (Building Control) 07.01.2019 - 29.03.2019 27/03/2019 0136627 £1,102.00 Revenue Matchtech 77343



CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period: 12 2018/19

Body Name Body Service Division Label Service Division Code Organisational Unit Expenditure Category Expenditure Code CIPFA detailed expediture type CIPFA detailed expediture codeNarrative Date Transaction number Net Amount Capital and Revenue Supplier Name Supplier ID

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 NAME REDACTED 01/03/2019 0136112 £416.43 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 NAME REDACTED 01/03/2019 0136112 £738.40 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 NAME REDACTED 01/03/2019 0136112 £757.99 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 NAME REDACTED 01/03/2019 0136112 £758.00 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Services Procurement 13/03/2019 0136321 £1,909.80 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 NAME REDACTED 15/03/2019 0136400 £419.45 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 NAME REDACTED 15/03/2019 0136400 £310.80 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 NAME REDACTED 15/03/2019 0136400 £677.29 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 NAME REDACTED 15/03/2019 0136400 £125.46 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Services Procurement 20/03/2019 0136584 £1,882.64 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Services Procurement 27/03/2019 0136661 £1,900.75 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Expenditure 20/03/2019 0136564 £7,979.81 Capital Mawdesley Millennium Green Trust 22078

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Annual Purchase order for water monitoring 15/03/2019 0136292 £621.24 Revenue Maxigiene Environmental Services Ltd 67160

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Please deliver 10 tons of rock salt to Bengal street depot as agreed price  @£58 per ton. 27/03/2019 0136677 £632.20 Revenue Mc & Ma Stewart (Haulage Ltd) 16627

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 20 ton of Grade 1 top soil 27/03/2019 0136678 £430.50 Revenue Mc & Ma Stewart (Haulage Ltd) 16627

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Maintenance/Nature Reserves 20045 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 20 ton of ultitrec to Lower Burgh meadows ( behind recycling centre 0 27/03/2019 0136680 £460.41 Revenue Mc & Ma Stewart (Haulage Ltd) 16627

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 20 ton of ultitrec delivered to Hic-Bibi nature reserve ( off coppull moor lane ) 27/03/2019 0136681 £446.89 Revenue Mc & Ma Stewart (Haulage Ltd) 16627

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Maintenance/Nature Reserves 20045 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Supply and deliver 20 ton of ultitrec to Yarrow valley park 27/03/2019 0136682 £452.49 Revenue Mc & Ma Stewart (Haulage Ltd) 16627

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Playground Equipment 40008 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 90m3 Play bark. Deliver to Bengal St depot 27/03/2019 0136683 £2,790.00 Revenue Mc & Ma Stewart (Haulage Ltd) 16627

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Policy & Governance Transitional Protection 02033 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept NNDR 3-17-18 26/03/2019 0135823 £36,476.00 Revenue Ministry of Housing Communities 16280

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Policy & Governance NNDR Central Share 02034 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept central share BR 26/03/2019 0136100 £982,631.00 Revenue Ministry of Housing Communities 16280

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Policy & Governance NNDR Central Share 02034 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept deficit collection fund 26/03/2019 0136100 -£66,983.00 Revenue Ministry of Housing Communities 16280

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Policy & Governance Transitional Protection 02033 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept transitional releif 26/03/2019 0136100 £79,165.00 Revenue Ministry of Housing Communities 16280

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE General Government Grants Policy & Governance Revenue Support Grant 69000 Income not in NCOS revenue support grant 28/03/2019 0136815 -£23,956.00 Revenue Ministry of Housing Communities 16280

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Policy & Governance NNDR Central Share 02034 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept central share BR 28/03/2019 0136815 £982,631.00 Revenue Ministry of Housing Communities 16280

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Policy & Governance NNDR Central Share 02034 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept deficit collection fund 28/03/2019 0136815 -£66,986.00 Revenue Ministry of Housing Communities 16280

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Policy & Governance Transitional Protection 02033 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept transitional releif 28/03/2019 0136815 £79,176.00 Revenue Ministry of Housing Communities 16280

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 08/03/2019 0136255 £3,853.89 Capital Mint Northwest Ltd 65607

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 08/03/2019 0136285 £8,145.49 Capital Mint Northwest Ltd 65607

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Expenditure 08/03/2019 0136286 £3,997.12 Capital Mint Northwest Ltd 65607

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Expenditure 20/03/2019 0136563 £9,236.85 Capital Mint Northwest Ltd 65607

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Expenditure 20/03/2019 0136565 £5,093.67 Capital Mint Northwest Ltd 65607

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1290 15/03/2019 0136401 £86.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1670 15/03/2019 0136401 £111.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1673 15/03/2019 0136401 £400.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1679 15/03/2019 0136401 £620.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1680 15/03/2019 0136401 £132.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1688 15/03/2019 0136401 £66.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1689 15/03/2019 0136401 £45.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1690 15/03/2019 0136401 £132.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1691 15/03/2019 0136401 £66.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1692 15/03/2019 0136401 £66.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1702 15/03/2019 0136401 £132.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1701 15/03/2019 0136401 £66.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1716 15/03/2019 0136401 £66.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1717 15/03/2019 0136401 £66.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1718 15/03/2019 0136401 £66.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1719 15/03/2019 0136401 £111.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1720 15/03/2019 0136401 £222.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1726 15/03/2019 0136401 £128.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1727 15/03/2019 0136401 £128.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1728 15/03/2019 0136401 £128.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1729 15/03/2019 0136401 £256.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1744 15/03/2019 0136401 £256.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1746 15/03/2019 0136401 £66.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1745 15/03/2019 0136401 £132.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1752 15/03/2019 0136401 £40.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 25236 15/03/2019 0136401 £400.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1722 15/03/2019 0136401 £128.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1503 15/03/2019 0136401 £111.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1654 15/03/2019 0136401 £480.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1665 15/03/2019 0136401 £128.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1664 15/03/2019 0136401 £256.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1756 15/03/2019 0136401 £380.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1663 15/03/2019 0136401 £980.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1669 15/03/2019 0136401 £260.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1671 15/03/2019 0136401 £480.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 1672 15/03/2019 0136401 £320.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034  Resettlement Payment 08/03/2019 0136182 £1,500.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 77892

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034  Resettlement Payment 08/03/2019 0136196 £1,800.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 77890

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Other Capital Related Fees 03024 Capital Expenditure Capital Primrose Gardens Public Reams - back alley works to Gillibrand Walks. scrape off vegetation, remove, spread with recycled aggr 22/03/2019 0136651 £2,050.00 Capital NAME REDACTED 72236

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034  Resettlement Payment 08/03/2019 0136183 £1,800.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 77897

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034  Resettlement Payment 08/03/2019 0136184 £1,800.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 77889

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Customer & Digital Compensation Payments 40152 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 compensation 27/03/2019 0136804 £250.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 77931

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Customer & Digital Compensation Payments 40152 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 loss in property value 27/03/2019 0136804 £3,500.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 77931

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Customer & Digital Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 legal fees 27/03/2019 0136804 £1,236.30 Revenue NAME REDACTED 77931

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 event fees 27/03/2019 0136708 £6,000.00 Revenue Mrs MJ and Mr AN Stewart 63086

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Printing 40043 Printing, Stationery & General 5026  Title: 36PP 170 X 240MM + 4PP COVER WHAT`S HAPPENING MAGAZINE MARCH `19 Size: 240 x 170mm Artwork: From P 20/03/2019 0136542 £3,050.00 Revenue N B Colour Print Ltd 17917

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034  3000 x WYSC programmesEstimate - 29178 27/03/2019 0136699 £505.00 Revenue N B Colour Print Ltd 17917

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Chief Executive Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 top fee 20/03/2019 0136589 £500.00 Revenue Neopost Ltd RCB Credifon A/C 20009

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Arley St Car Park doc ref No Document Ref No155623/LN3479 01/03/2019 0135854 £2,390.99 Capital Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd 20759

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Publications 40054 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Public Notices x 2 (2019-20 council tax charges & long-term empty premium) 27/03/2019 0136632 £760.80 Revenue Newsquest (Lancashire) Limited 18117

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital Other Capital Grants/Loans 03000 Capital Expenditure Capital CBC15 01/03/2019 0135927 £42,643.41 Capital Next Big Thing Developments 77044

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Laundry 40042 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025  Invoice number 561Tea towels and tablecloths laundered and pressed, collected and delivered up to 16th March 2019 27/03/2019 0136707 £538.50 Revenue North West Ironing & Laundry Centre 20450

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Vehicles and Plant Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 5 EACH  500/850mm Blue 2.8mm Poly & 3.3mm Wire 2 ROW HEAVY DUTY DISC 1 EACH SWINGO-PLUS   Compact Yellow 27/03/2019 0136685 £502.91 Revenue Northern Municipal Spares Ltd 17752

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 1/10/18 to 31/12/18 01/03/2019 0136052 £4,312.69 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Electricity 1 February 2019 - 28 February 2019 08/03/2019 0136353 £272.39 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 1/2/19 to 25/2/19 15/03/2019 0136440 £3,691.56 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Energy Costs 15/03/2019 0136441 £1,024.66 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Energy Costs 15/03/2019 0136444 £2,322.25 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Energy Costs 15/03/2019 0136445 £755.30 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Energy Costs 15/03/2019 0136446 £357.68 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 car park 1 Dec 18 - 28 Feb 19 22/03/2019 0136566 £496.65 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 cotswold 2 Dec 18 - 1 Mar 19 22/03/2019 0136567 £610.06 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 astley park 2 Dec 18 - 1 Mar 19 22/03/2019 0136569 £1,003.90 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 astley hall 2 Dec 18 - 1 Mar 19 22/03/2019 0136570 £3,089.75 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 christmas lighting 1 Apr 16 - 31 Mar 17 22/03/2019 0136579 £694.09 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 christmas lights 1 Apr 17 - 31 Mar 18 22/03/2019 0136580 £734.38 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Business Development & Growth External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 New Contract 01.11.18to31.03.19 Provision off street car park enforcement, cash collection, cash counting facilities third party bulk 13/03/2019 0136169 £4,416.38 Revenue NSL Limited 67253

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Business Development & Growth External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 New Contract 01.11.18to 31.03.19Provision off street car park enforcement,cash collection, cash counting facilities,third party bulk 20/03/2019 0136464 £4,234.60 Revenue NSL Limited 67253

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Nviron Consultancy 27/03/2019 0135492 £3,200.00 Revenue Nviron Limited 77141

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital IT Software - Annual Licences 40101 Communication and Computing 5028    Oracle Support Service renewalCHORLEY BOROUGH COUNCILdue 31-Mar-1982 27/03/2019 0136795 £1,482.77 Revenue Oracle Corporation UK Ltd 61786

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Business Development & Growth Manual Control Account 00001 Balance Sheet Balance Balance Sheet 01/03/2019 0136080 £2,893.44 Revenue Osborne Clarke LLP 77891

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 PO raised on atl 28/03/2019 0136706 £738.57 Revenue Pattersons Holdings (Bristol) 77537

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Supply of Finance Manager on interim basis from 5th February 2019 06/03/2019 0136189 £7,750.00 Revenue Penna Plc 77833

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 Occupational Health Charges for February 2019 27/03/2019 0136247 £557.50 Revenue People Asset Management Limited 76487

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital To provide the Quantity Surveying Market Walk & associated schemes 06/03/2019 0136024 £11,171.78 Capital Perfect Circle JV Ltd 76438

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital To provide Project Management for Market Walk and associated scheme 06/03/2019 0136152 £11,171.78 Capital Perfect Circle JV Ltd 76438

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Pest Control services for 2018/19 06/03/2019 0136132 £340.00 Revenue Peter L Johnson 16727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Pest Control services for 2018/19 13/03/2019 0136360 £340.00 Revenue Peter L Johnson 16727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Pest Control services for 2018/19 20/03/2019 0136543 £340.00 Revenue Peter L Johnson 16727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Fuel for Ice Rink 13/03/2019 0136250 £84.50 Revenue Pilkington Oils 18075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Fuel for Ice Rink 13/03/2019 0136250 £195.62 Revenue Pilkington Oils 18075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Advertising for the Digital office park 08/03/2019 0136149 £6,107.00 Revenue PMA Outdoor Media 74978

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Precepts and Collection Fund Precepts Policy & Governance LPA Precept 02010 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept PCC council tac precept 26/03/2019 0136590 £654,586.00 Revenue Police & Crime Commissioner 17438

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Business Development & Growth Safety Signs And Posters 40017 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Section 59 Correx Signs Emergency Temporary A3 x 10no.A4 x 12no.Direct to board UV digital print onto 6mm correx.installed 06/03/2019 0136173 £289.77 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance HR Approved Training Expenses 17001 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 2 Half Day Leadership Team Sessions 13/03/2019 0136381 £1,000.00 Revenue Potential Unearthed 22243

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Repairs to Pendant - Feb 2019 13/03/2019 0136361 £1,778.00 Revenue Precious Metals Craft & Design Workshop 77902

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Policy 1092 Business Development & Growth General Subscriptions 40146 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 CIL POSe Annual Membership Fee.Leeds Group for NW Members.Chorley Council Contribution 20/03/2019 0136538 £500.00 Revenue Preston City Council 16657

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Policy & Governance Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028  Postage for empty property  poll cardsand Heskin poll cards 15/03/2019 0136468 £1,604.00 Revenue Print Image Facilities LLP 57870

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance refL004/17332 01/03/2019 0136086 £2,373.50 Revenue PRUDENTIAL 18178

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance Salary Deductions 20/03/2019 0136616 £2,373.50 Revenue PRUDENTIAL 18178

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 Licence, maintenance & support for DFG software to 31 March 2020 06/03/2019 0135926 £744.16 Revenue Qtech Applications Ltd 17271

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital Additional works for Chorley Cemetery Muslim Prayer Shelter as agreed with NAME REDACTED 22/03/2019 0136548 £1,085.00 Capital Reid Jones Partnership Ltd 68567

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance Monthly Childcare Vouchers 26/03/2019 0134873 £4,434.75 Revenue Reward Gateway (UK) Ltd 66814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance monthly childcare 26/03/2019 0136168 £4,469.75 Revenue Reward Gateway (UK) Ltd 66814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance IT Software - Annual Licences 40101 Communication and Computing 5028 Communication and Computing 27/03/2019 0136704 £7,278.00 Revenue Reward Gateway (UK) Ltd 77948

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance Childcare Vouchers February 2019 28/03/2019 0136798 £4,464.75 Revenue Reward Gateway (UK) Ltd 66814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Business Development & Growth Rent/Hire Of Premises 20017 Premises Rents 5007 Leasing of land on Steeley Lane for 1 year starting 01.01.19 to 31.12.19 06/03/2019 0136151 £7,800.00 Revenue Rex Campbell Properties Ltd 77444

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Non Domestic Rates Redistribut Policy & Governance Tariff to Business Rates Pool 49002 Expenditure not in NCOS lancs bus rate pool 26/03/2019 0136090 £500,448.00 Revenue Ribble Valley Borough Council 21100

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Non Domestic Rates Redistribut Policy & Governance Tariff to Business Rates Pool 49002 Expenditure not in NCOS lancs bus rates pool 2018/19 cbc 28/03/2019 0136814 £500,448.00 Revenue Ribble Valley Borough Council 21100

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Surveyors Fees 03021 Capital Expenditure Capital Provision of Quantity Surveying Services in accordance with tender dated 30.9.2016. 01/03/2019 0136020 £2,500.00 Capital Rider Levett Bucknall 67527

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 40 x Trustee Amenity 5L @ £27.00 15/03/2019 0136434 £1,080.00 Revenue Rigby Taylor Ltd 16299

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 2 x R14 Grass seed 20kg @ £69.45 15/03/2019 0136434 £138.90 Revenue Rigby Taylor Ltd 16299

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023  Euroflor mix20kg Rainbow annuals,2kg Yellow/Orange Bouquet 27/03/2019 0136635 £2,946.00 Revenue Rigby Taylor Ltd 16299

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023  24 bags: 5-5-10 +4% fe @ £15.90 per 20kg, 24 bags: 9-0-0 +11% fe @ £16.20 per 20kg 27/03/2019 0136745 £770.40 Revenue Rigby Taylor Ltd 16299

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Policy & Governance Other Contractor 03012 Capital Expenditure Capital Membership & sign up fee 28/03/2019 0136816 £2,973.07 Capital Ripe NCC 77888



CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period: 12 2018/19

Body Name Body Service Division Label Service Division Code Organisational Unit Expenditure Category Expenditure Code CIPFA detailed expediture type CIPFA detailed expediture codeNarrative Date Transaction number Net Amount Capital and Revenue Supplier Name Supplier ID

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Policy & Governance Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 business reply for RRHA-KZCB-CAXA October 2018 - March 2019 01/03/2019 0136061 £628.60 Revenue Royal Mail Group Plc 17522

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Other Capital Related Fees 03024 Capital Expenditure Capital For provision of Building Services Engineering (M&E) for Digital Office Park  in accordance with your tender dated 24th November 2016 01/03/2019 0136019 £1,500.00 Capital RPS Consulting Services Ltd 20128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Policy & Governance Mayoral Hospitality 40123 Expenses 5030 Venue dressing at the Mayor`s Charity Ball on Friday 15th February 2019. 01/03/2019 0136023 £1,500.00 Revenue S J Enterprises (Chorley) Limited 70096

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 grant 01/03/2019 0136076 £5,418.75 Revenue NAME REDACTED 77665

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Hire of Plant 40001 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Hire of a mini digger (2nd Jan - 9th Jan) 01/03/2019 0135806 £800.00 Revenue Scambler Plant Hire Ltd 16710

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 21/11/18 to 15/2/19 01/03/2019 0135998 £703.05 Revenue Scottish Power 18998

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Energy Costs 20/03/2019 0136497 £284.42 Revenue Scottish Power 18998

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Concierge services until 31/03/2019 27/03/2019 0136016 £5,403.51 Revenue Sector Security Services 19269

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Security Service 40062 Services 5027 To provide security services at Market Walk Shopping Centre from 1st April 2018 to 31st March 2019 @£6683 Contract No 754775 27/03/2019 0136496 £6,683.00 Revenue Securitas Security Services (UK) Ltd 70693

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Supply night mobile patrols from 15th October monthly rolling contractto March 19  for:visits randomly between 7pm & 4am fri-sat£15 27/03/2019 0136771 £1,125.00 Revenue Securitas Security Services (UK) Ltd 70693

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Supply night mobile patrols from 15th October monthly rolling contractto March 19  for:visits randomly between 7pm & 4am fri-sat£15 27/03/2019 0136775 £1,110.00 Revenue Securitas Security Services (UK) Ltd 70693

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Supply night mobile patrols from 15th October monthly rolling contractto March 19  for:visits randomly between 7pm & 4am fri-sat£15 27/03/2019 0136776 £840.00 Revenue Securitas Security Services (UK) Ltd 70693

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Repair footpath at Rangletts Rec, Chorley 06/03/2019 0135890 £3,308.50 Capital Shiloh Surfacing 61457

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Exhibiting at Merseyside Business Expo. 01/03/2019 0136125 £545.00 Revenue Shout Network Limited 69551

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034  Local democracy event - Thursday 8 November 2018 silent disco 20/03/2019 0136606 £280.00 Revenue Silent Noize Events 67599

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Customer & Digital Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 ICT Consultancy February 08/03/2019 0136245 £3,482.00 Revenue Simon Daniel Booth 57624

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023  2 end metal 7ft posts3 inters metal 7ft post 27/03/2019 0136604 £350.00 Revenue SM Sheet Metal Ltd 21243

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Delivery of Coppull community orchard activity and materials 27/03/2019 0136654 £500.00 Revenue Sow the City 77695

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 4 x Stihl FS70 RC-E with loop handle @ £212 ea 15/03/2019 0136460 £848.00 Revenue Spalding (UK) Limited 20264

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Furniture - Purchase 40012 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Dictaphone for NAME REDACTED 28/03/2019 0136773 £336.00 Revenue Speak-IT Solutions Ltd 77952

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 time credits 20/03/2019 0136493 £10,000.00 Revenue Spice Innovations Ltd T/A Tempo Time 61318

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 time credits 20/03/2019 0136494 £5,000.00 Revenue Spice Innovations Ltd T/A Tempo Time 61318

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Early Intervention Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Facilities mix development work 06/03/2019 0135475 £600.00 Revenue Sport Leisure and Culture Consultancy 77651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Early Intervention Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Facilities mix development work 06/03/2019 0135480 £6,713.00 Revenue Sport Leisure and Culture Consultancy 77651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Other Capital Related Fees 03024 Capital Expenditure Capital Provision of Public Realm & Highway Design Engineering Services 28/03/2019 0136812 £3,150.00 Capital Street Civil Engineering Limited 76750

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Equipment 03014 Capital Expenditure Capital 2 Cambridge Stainless Steel Bins and 3 1800 Grafton Standard Seats with 2018 cast finished in 2 coats of cuprinol microporous 22/03/2019 0136375 £1,839.00 Capital Streetmaster Products (South Wales) Ltd 16381

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Other Capital Related Fees 03024 Capital Expenditure Capital 2 Cambridge Stainless Steel Bins and 3 1800 Grafton Standard Seats with 2018 cast finished in 2 coats of cuprinol microporous 22/03/2019 0136375 £822.00 Capital Streetmaster Products (South Wales) Ltd 16381

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Other Capital Related Fees 03024 Capital Expenditure Capital CARRIAGE 22/03/2019 0136375 £141.00 Capital Streetmaster Products (South Wales) Ltd 16381

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Fixtures & Fittings - Repair/Mtnce 20028 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 General building works for the removal of Chorley 100 exhibition 15/03/2019 0136109 £493.57 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Fixtures & Fittings - Repair/Mtnce 20028 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 General building works for the removal of Chorley 100 exhibition 15/03/2019 0136110 £340.70 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Reactive repairs blanket order Feb 2019 onwards 20/03/2019 0136325 £272.76 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Scaffolding hire for roofing works at Astley Hall x 20 weeks 15/03/2019 0136335 £1,311.75 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Reactive repairs blanket order Feb 2019 onwards 20/03/2019 0136337 £255.59 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Reactive repairs blanket order Feb 2019 onwards 15/03/2019 0136342 £274.18 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Reactive repairs blanket order Feb 2019 onwards 15/03/2019 0136343 £1,390.00 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Expenditure 20/03/2019 0136549 £3,182.00 Capital Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Expenditure 20/03/2019 0136553 £4,816.00 Capital Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Reactive repairs blanket order Feb 2019 onwards 22/03/2019 0136562 £1,516.29 Revenue Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Expenditure 20/03/2019 0136573 £3,572.50 Capital Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Expenditure 20/03/2019 0136581 £4,750.00 Capital Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Expenditure 20/03/2019 0136583 £3,588.00 Capital Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Policy & Governance Mayoral Hospitality 40123 Expenses 5030   Catering for the Mayor`s Charity Ball on 15th Feb 2019.169 @ £14.50 + vat = £2940.60, 9 Mayor`s Attendants @ £3.75 + vat = £40.50 13/03/2019 0136148 £2,484.25 Revenue Style Catering 66901

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Exchange 20 yard street sweeping skip for transportation to Farington Waste Disposal site @64.83 per exchange 13/03/2019 0136344 £518.64 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Exchange 35 yard street cleaning & fly tipping skip for transportation to Whinny Hill Waste disposal site @97.25 per exchange 13/03/2019 0136344 £1,167.00 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Exchange 35 yard Green Waste skip for delivery to your depot for processing @ 70.00 per exchange 13/03/2019 0136344 £280.00 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Green Waste 13/03/2019 0136344 £297.00 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Trade waste collection and disposal from Chorley Council Buildings (Aug 2018 - March 2019) CIVIC OFFICES Union St (6 X 1100 litre) 13/03/2019 0136345 £250.30 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Trade waste collection and disposal from Chorley Council Buildings (Aug 2018 - March 2019) TOWN HALL. market street 6 X 1100 litre 13/03/2019 0136345 £264.86 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Trade waste collection and disposal from Chorley Council Buildings (Aug 2018 - March 2019) MP`s OFFICE Market St (1 X 1100 litre) 13/03/2019 0136345 £41.72 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012  Provision of Trade waste collection for TATTON CC (Aug 2018- March 2019) (1 x 1100 litre bin per fortnight) 13/03/2019 0136345 £28.75 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012  Provision of Trade waste collection for EAVES GREEN CC (Aug 2018- March 2019) (1 x 360 litre bin per week) 13/03/2019 0136345 £29.52 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034  Provision of Trade waste collection for LANCASTER WAY CC (Aug 2018- March 2019) (1 x 360 litre bin per week) 13/03/2019 0136345 £28.75 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034  Provision of Trade waste collection for BUTTERMERE GREEN CC (Aug 2018- March 2019) (1 x 360 litre bin per week) 13/03/2019 0136345 £28.75 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012  Provision of Trade waste collection for CLAYTON BROOK VILLAGE HALL (Aug 2018- March 2019) (6 x refuse sack per week) 13/03/2019 0136345 £22.19 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012  Provision of Trade waste collection for ASTLEY HALL (Aug 2018- March 2019) (1 x 1100 litre bin per week) 13/03/2019 0136345 £41.72 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Market Walk Yard 1 - General Waste, compacted - 35yd roll on/roll off skip from compactor @£64.83 per exchange - est at 52 13/03/2019 0136346 £129.66 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Market Walk Yard 1 - General Waste, compacted - 35yd roll on/roll off skip disposal costs per tonne @£108.75 per tonne 13/03/2019 0136346 £1,687.80 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Market Walk Yard 1 - 35yd roll on/roll off cardboard skip @£25.00 rental per month. No haulage or disposal costs 13/03/2019 0136346 £25.00 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Market Walk Yard 2 - 35yd roll on/roll off cardboard skip @£25.00 pre month rental - no disposal or haulage costs 13/03/2019 0136346 £25.00 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Market Walk Yard 2 - 8 yd FEL for general waste @£48.07 per lift estimated at 26 per year 13/03/2019 0136346 £104.31 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Market Walk Yard 3 - 35yd roll on/roll off cardboard skip @£25.00 rental per month - no haulage or disposal costs 13/03/2019 0136346 £25.00 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Market Walk Yard 3 -  35yd roll on/roll off plastic skip @£25.00 rental per month - no haulage or disposal costs. 13/03/2019 0136346 £25.00 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Business Development & Growth Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Market Walk Yard 3 - 2 x 8yd FEL general waste @£48.07 per lift (per FEL) - estimated at 26 lifts per FEL per year 13/03/2019 0136346 £208.62 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Open Spaces 1038 Business Development & Growth Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Topo. survey at Twin Lakes Playing Fields 06/03/2019 0136150 £550.00 Revenue Survey Operations Ltd 55910

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Policy & Governance Tools & Equipment - Maintenance 40005 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023   Replacement ILD500 loop driver supplied, fitted and tested £675.00 + VAT. Media player supplied and fitted £465.00 + VAT. 01/03/2019 0136120 £1,140.00 Revenue T G Baker (sound) LTD 22364

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Pensions Increase Act Payments 18005 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Indirect Employee Expenses 01/03/2019 0136075 £2,750.76 Revenue Tameside MBC-Gmpf 17034

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 Supply of CCTV Infrastructure:Harpers Lane Recreation Ground, Chorley including Bracket for wireless equipment and at police 08/03/2019 0135956 £11,000.00 Revenue Technology Solutions 72376

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 CCTV maintenance 08/03/2019 0136123 £487.50 Revenue Technology Solutions 72376

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Emergency on-site support for TNP Engineering resource to assist with recovery from full Network outage on 21/02/2019 27/03/2019 0136167 £700.00 Revenue The Networking People (NorthWest) Ltd 73446

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 two x Operational Renewals - £150.00excl.VAT (per candidate) 27/03/2019 0136698 £600.00 Revenue The Play Inspection Company 20632

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Business Development & Growth Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027  Professional Services Provided: £5,000,Green Book Valuation for Alker Lane,Moss Lane - Affordable Housing Advice 27/03/2019 0136489 £5,250.00 Revenue Trebbi Continuum 77723

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Stump grinding, Muslim section, Chorley Cemetery 13/03/2019 0136369 £400.00 Revenue Treescape North West Ltd 17688

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance HR Approved Training Expenses 17001 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Manual Handling Training for Staff on 7th, 11th and 13th March 22/03/2019 0136639 £1,150.00 Revenue Truly Therapeutic Ltd 66885

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Healthcare period of Cover 01/03/2019 - 31/03/2019 20/03/2019 0136486 £1,522.60 Revenue UK Healthcare (BDHSC) 17241

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 Daily hybrid mail & annual billing 15/03/2019 0135958 £608.62 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 Daily hybrid mail & annual billing 15/03/2019 0136134 £1,276.38 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 Daily hybrid mail & annual billing 15/03/2019 0136362 £1,847.99 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 Daily hybrid mail & annual billing 27/03/2019 0136650 £855.56 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance Monthly Deductions from Payroll 20/03/2019 0136617 £2,497.16 Revenue Unify Credit Union Ltd 55509

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Business Development & Growth Rent/Hire Of Premises 20017 Premises Rents 5007  Rent for Hollinshead Street Car Park Oct Nov Dec 2018 08/03/2019 0135732 £937.50 Revenue United Reformed Church 20885

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Ref 540000300534 Trough Supply, Brindle Street, Chorley, PR7 3HR. 28/03/2019 0136666 £1,451.00 Revenue United Utilites (Standpipe Invoices Only) 20701

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Corp Training Organisational Development 17006 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Chorley Council Experience Video. 27/03/2019 0136697 £1,835.00 Revenue Untold Media 69267

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 06/03/2019 0136081 £4,378.98 Capital UPS Building and Maintenance Ltd 76235

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 06/03/2019 0136098 £4,257.65 Capital UPS Building and Maintenance Ltd 76235

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Expenditure 06/03/2019 0136102 £4,496.25 Capital UPS Building and Maintenance Ltd 76235

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Expenditure 20/03/2019 0136487 £4,893.75 Capital UPS Building and Maintenance Ltd 76235

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Vehicles and Plant Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 ATV sprayer servicing and NSTS test carried out at Bengal Street depot PR71SA:including valves, new nozzles,washers filters 27/03/2019 0136595 £290.00 Revenue Vale Engineering Ltd 66000

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Unitary Payment(S) 50009 Private Contractors 5042 Provision of waste and recycling collection service and ancillary services for 2018/19. 13/03/2019 0136155 £283,978.53 Revenue Veolia ES (UK) Ltd 20748

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Hackney Badges, Plates Etc. 40023 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Flexiplate, Clear, Size 4F, Type A Adhesive  x1 15/03/2019 0136428 £130.08 Revenue VIP-SYSTEM LIMITED 69902

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Hackney Badges, Plates Etc. 40023 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Chorley HCV Size 4F unique V5 (Taxi Plate) x1 15/03/2019 0136428 £120.43 Revenue VIP-SYSTEM LIMITED 69902

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Hackney Badges, Plates Etc. 40023 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Chorley PHV Size 4F unique V5 (Taxi Plate) x1 15/03/2019 0136428 £120.43 Revenue VIP-SYSTEM LIMITED 69902

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Hackney Badges, Plates Etc. 40023 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Chorley HCV Size 2 x 1E Style 3_23_2 (Window Display) x1 15/03/2019 0136428 £23.50 Revenue VIP-SYSTEM LIMITED 69902

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Hackney Badges, Plates Etc. 40023 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Chorley PHV Size 2 x 1E Style 3_23_2 (Window Display) X1 15/03/2019 0136428 £23.50 Revenue VIP-SYSTEM LIMITED 69902

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Hackney Badges, Plates Etc. 40023 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 platform, Universal, Size 4, Kit (Black plastic plate holder) X 1box 15/03/2019 0136428 £146.36 Revenue VIP-SYSTEM LIMITED 69902

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Hackney Badges, Plates Etc. 40023 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Harpoon Security Button, Yellow x 8 15/03/2019 0136428 £95.04 Revenue VIP-SYSTEM LIMITED 69902

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Hackney Badges, Plates Etc. 40023 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Quick Release Key Only, Clear x4 15/03/2019 0136428 £186.84 Revenue VIP-SYSTEM LIMITED 69902

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Policy & Governance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Space Fact or Fiction exhibition for Summer 2018, 13/03/2019 0136427 £850.00 Revenue Vivacity Culture and Leisure 77250

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Direct Employee Expenses 27/03/2019 0136655 £916.23 Revenue VWFS UK Ltd T/A Volkswagen Group 56010

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Direct Employee Expenses 27/03/2019 0136655 £91.62 Revenue VWFS UK Ltd T/A Volkswagen Group 56010

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Business Development & Growth Water - Metered Supplies 20022 Water Services 5009 30/11/18 to 25/2/19 06/03/2019 0136156 £1,364.68 Revenue Water-plus 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Business Development & Growth Water - Metered Supplies 20022 Water Services 5009 4/12/18 to 18/ 27/03/2019 0136710 £591.38 Revenue Water-plus 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Policy & Governance Manual Control Account 00001 Balance Sheet Balance Refund: Account 4083535568 Tatton Rec Ground 22/03/2019 CRREF87 £1,965.38 Revenue Water-plus 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034  120 x Twister Colour USB Flash Drive - Red as per agreed visual. @£2.74 per unitDelivery to Chorley Town Hall, Market Street 13/03/2019 0136383 £328.80 Revenue WeBrand4You 68716

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Business Development & Growth Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026  Parking Enforcement Stationery already received.203 pcn rolls @ £2.15 each = £436.45,9100 pcn wallets @ £26.00/1,000 £236.60 27/03/2019 0136691 £673.05 Revenue West Lancashire Borough Council 17810

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Business Development & Growth Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 40nr A3 lockable snap frames with acrylic cover. 13/03/2019 0136320 £678.00 Revenue White Hill Direct Ltd. 64098

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Purchase Money 03027 Capital Expenditure Capital Deposit for Purchase of Land Adjacent to former Coppull Railway Station 27/03/2019 0136757 £7,100.00 Capital Wiggett Construction Ltd 77954

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034  High Street Spring Clean project.Please supply:x50 Heavy duty Yard Brush @ £9.78 each 27/03/2019 0136794 £489.00 Revenue Wilcock & Sons 18008

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 x50 Builders Shovels @ £9.90 each 27/03/2019 0136794 £495.00 Revenue Wilcock & Sons 18008

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 x50 litter pickers @ £8.80 each 27/03/2019 0136794 £440.00 Revenue Wilcock & Sons 18008

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 x50 Waste Sack Hoops @ £9.99 each 27/03/2019 0136794 £499.50 Revenue Wilcock & Sons 18008

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 x50 black bin bags x10 pack @ £1.63 each 27/03/2019 0136794 £81.50 Revenue Wilcock & Sons 18008

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 x50 Garden hand trowels stainless steel @ £3.02 each 27/03/2019 0136794 £151.00 Revenue Wilcock & Sons 18008

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Business Development & Growth Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 x50 Garden hand forks stainless steel @ £3.02 each 27/03/2019 0136794 £151.00 Revenue Wilcock & Sons 18008

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Design and Build Strawberry Fields Digital Hub - Chorley 06/03/2019 0135702 £360,620.69 Capital Willmott Dixon Construction Ltd 77420

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Business Development & Growth Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Design and Build Strawberry Fields Digital Hub - Chorley 20/03/2019 0136347 £250,356.42 Capital Willmott Dixon Construction Ltd 77420

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Vehicles and Plant Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Workshop vehicle repairs for faulty clutch. Clutch pressure plate failed and dual mass flywheel worn. Replace and Reassemble 13/03/2019 0136384 £876.00 Revenue Wrekamendid Services Ltd 21188

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Vehicles and Plant Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Carry out specialist testing to look for fault on particulate filter system.Replaced turbo hose with hole in. DPF cleaner applied 15/03/2019 0136391 £411.00 Revenue Wrekamendid Services Ltd 21188

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 2No. 105-litre octagonal canopied litter bin manufactured from galvanised steel, to Chorley BC spec: green with logos. 15/03/2019 0136458 £593.98 Revenue Wybone Ltd 18097

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Please supply 1x litter bin with rat modification as per spec in Quote 41911, including delivery charges 15/03/2019 0136459 £250.00 Revenue Wybone Ltd 18097

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Early Intervention Fixtures & Fittings - Purchase 20027 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 121 litre Fridge  80 litre Freezer Code: D60450 £250.00 27/03/2019 0136348 £250.00 Revenue Yorkshire Purchasing Org 18098


